KINDLY TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 03/2010-SCERT/GCTE-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

<u>Telephone No. 0177-2653120, 2653386, 2653575, Extn. 234, Fax: 0177-2812882,</u> <u>e-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com</u>

		Dated:	Shimla-171001	the ⁰ 5Decembe	er, 2015	ICIA B	1 Car
From: -		The Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh			DEC 20	15 R.4	
То					10		/
	1	All the Principals, Government Colleges, in Himachal Pradeshien -					
	2	All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh.					
	3	All the Principals, Government Sr. Sec. Schools, in Himachal Pradesh.					
	4	All the Headmasters, Government High Schools, in Himachal Pradesh.					

Subject: - Regarding non-participation in the training programme at S.C.E.R.T. Solan and G.C.T.E. Dharamshala.

Memo:

It has been come to the notice of undersigned that the Principals, Government Colleges and Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in Himachal Pradesh do not nominate appropriate employees for the training programmes, courses, workshops, seminars etc. and in many cases nominated employees are not relieved by the concerned offices for the Training programmes".

It is a matter of regret that despite repeated requests and reminders you have not deputed sufficient number of staff for training programmes. You were also directed by the undersigned that further on completion of the training programme he/she shall submit the feedback report on the proforma to the head of institution who will send the same to the Department for taking further action, but no feedback report has been submitted by your office till date.

Therefore, you are hereby directed to explain as to why disciplinary action may not be initiated against you for not obeying the orders of higher authorities. The explanation should be submitted to this Directorate within a week alongwith comments positively. Any delay in this matter will be viewed seriously and action as warranted under rules will be initiated against the defaulters.

(Dinkar Burathoki) **Director of Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the **05**December, 2015 Copy for information to:

- 1 The Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2 The Principal, State Council Educational Research and Training Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh/Government College of Teacher Education Dharamshala is hereby directed to supply the list of participants who have not attended training programmes so that necessary action could be taken against the defaulters under the rules.
 - The Superintendent, (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is requested to upload the letter on departmental website.
- 4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh